BY ALD. ZIELINSKI

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Beverly LaFlex on her retirement from the City Comptroller's Office.

WHEREAS;

Beverly LaFlex

retired on June 24, 2014 with pride and satisfaction from her position as accounting manager after 46 years of loyal and dedicated service to the City Comptroller's Office; and

WHEREAS, Beverly LaFlex contributed substantially to the successful implementation of the city's current Financial Management Information System which has led to timely and accurate financial reporting; and

WHEREAS, Beverly LaFlex possessed a level of skill and knowledge unmatched, not only in governmental accounting, but within the City's budget process, local ordinances and state statutes, her exemplary work ethic and attention to detail resulted in achieving the highest level of audit assurance possible each and every year for the city's Comprehensive Annual Financial Report; and

WHEREAS, Beverly LaFlex had an undeniable understanding of the Comptroller's Office mission and an unwavering commitment to help achieve it by enforcing proper policies and procedures, and Beverly has left an indelible mark on everyone she has interacted with; and

WHEREAS, Beverly LaFlex richly and justly earned the enduring praise, respect and gratitude of her coworkers, friends, family and the community at large for her dedication and service to the City of Milwaukee Comptroller's Office and to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Beverly LaFlex gained and displayed expertise through her work, performed with confidence and professionalism during her employment, completely meeting the challenges of her responsibilities as accounting manager; and

WHEREAS, Beverly LaFlex will now have the time to enjoy doing the things she loves to do, from working in her yard to watching her favorite musical movies and classical television shows, and she will also have the time to devote to her new addition to her home, her new little kitty, and time to attend and enjoy her favorite event of the year, the Wisconsin State Fair; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Beverly LaFlex on her retirement from the City Comptroller's Office, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for her dedicated public service, and wishes for her a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Beverly LaFlex, an exemplary employee.

Introduced by Common Council member Tony Zielinksi and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 24, 2014.